SCHOOL TIMETABLE

PORT MACQUARIE REGION

Wauchope Public School

Timetable effective from Monday 12 November 2018
Amended 14/11/2018

MORNING

Route
Number

Bus
Number
43

Time

Locations
Serviced
Pappinbarra Rd
Brombin
Morton Creek
Bellangry Rd
Beechwood

(R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

Route Description

Departs Lemon Gum Rd Bus Shelter via Lemon Gum Rd (R)Pappinbarra Rd
(R)Pipeclay Rd to Hewens Rd, turns around & returns Pipeclay Rd (R)Pappinbarra Rd
(R)Koree Island Rd to the Cemetery (7:30am), turns around & returns Koree Island Rd
(R)Beechwood Rd (L)Bellangry Rd to Sharkeys Rd (7:49am), continues Bellangry Rd
to Bottlebrush Rd, turns around & returns Bellangry Rd to The Cedars Rd (8:06am),
continues Bellangry Rd (L)Beechwood Rd to Beechwood Public School (8:35am),
continues Beechwood Rd (R)Beechwood Rd (L)High St (L)Campbell St to School.

79 -

7:16 AM

Port Maquarie
Thrumster
Wauchope

Departs Dahlsford Dr & Ocean Dr via Dahlsford Dr (R)Livingstone Rd (R)Pacific Dr
(L)Bangalay Dr (R)Rushcutter Rd (L)Cathie Rd (R)Crummer St (R)Watonga St
(7:23am) (R)Bourne St (R)Matthew Flinders Dr, Emerald Dr (L)Marbuk Av to
roundabout, turns around & returns Marbuk Av (L)Emerald Dr (R)2nd Sapphire Dr
(7:30am) (L)Emerald Dr, Matthew Flinders Dr (L)Lighthouse Rd (L)Bangalay Dr
(L)Pacific Dr (R)Ocean Dr (R)Koala St (7:45am) (L)Granite St (L)Savoy St (R)Lake Rd
(L)Gordon St to Kooloonbung Creek Nature Reserve (7:58am), continues Gordon St
(R)Hastings River Dr (L)Kemp St (R)Mumford St to Heritage Christian School, turns
around & returns Mumford St (L)Kemp St (R)Hastings River Dr (R)Clifton Dr (R)Oxley
Hwy (8:08am) (L)John Oxley Dr (R)Oxley Hwy (West) to Pacific Hwy (8:21am),
continues Oxley Hwy (R)Campbell St to School.

51 -

7:20 AM

Byabarra
Comboyne

Departs Comboyne Rd & Lorne Rd via Comboyne Rd (R)Hill St (L)Thone St to Co-Op
Store (7:30am), continues Thone St (R)River St (L)Comboyne Rd, Wingham Rd to
Pankhurst Rd, turns around & returns Wingham Rd to Innes View Rd (7:48am),
continues Wingham Rd, Comboyne Rd (R)River St (L)Thone St (R)Comboyne Rd to
Stennetts Rd (8:00am), continues Comboyne Rd to No. 139 (8:24am), continues
Comboyne Rd (R)Oxley Hwy, High St (L)Campbell St (L)Waugh St to School.

77 -

7:22 AM

Rollands Plains
Upper Rollands Plains

Departs Littles Loop Rd & Upper Rollands Plains Rd via (L)Upper Rollands Plains Rd
(L)Rollands Plains Rd to Reids Rd (7:46am) (R)Reids Rd to The Old Quarry (7:52am).
TRANSFER TO BUS 57

53 -

7:30 AM

Upper Pappinbarra
Pappinbarra

Departs 503 Pappinbarra Rd Left Arm via Pappinbarra Rd Left Arm, Pappinbarra Rd to
No. 2515 (7:46am), continues Pappinbarra Rd to No. 1466 (8:07am), continues
Pappinbarra Rd (R)Lemon Gum Rd to Bus Shelter (8:19am), turns around & returns
Lemon Gum Rd (R)Pappinbarra Rd, Beechwood Rd to Beechwood Public School
(8:39am), continues Beechwood Rd (R)Beechwood Rd (L)High St (L)Campbell St to
School.

57 -

7:35 AM

Pembrooke Rd
Reids Rd

Departs Stoney Creek Rd & Secombe Ln via Stoney Creek Rd (R)Under Rail Viaduct
(R)Pembrooke Rd (7:42am) (L)Reids Rd to the Old Quarry (Arrives: 7:51am &
Departs 8:00am), turns around & returns Reids Rd (R)Pembrooke Rd, Beechwood Rd
(8:20am) (L)High St (L)Campbell St to School.

28 -

7:41 AM

Lakewood
Kew
Kendall
Herons Creek
King Creek

Departs Ocean Dr & Fairwinds Av via Ocean Dr, Kendall Rd, Graham St (L)Comboyne
St (L)Albert St (R)at Community Hall (R)Comboyne St to Kendall Newsagent (7:50am),
continues Comboyne St (R)Graham St, Kendall Rd (L)Pacific Hwy on ramp
(Kempsey), Pacific Hwy (L)Bago Rd Off Ramp (L)Into Herons Creek Interchange
(8:00am) (L)Bago Rd (R)King Creek Rd to Berowra Pl (8:19am), continues King Creek
Rd (R)Sarahs Cr (Anticlockwise Loop) (R)Sarahs Cr (L)Warrew Cr (L)Sarahs Cr
(R)King Creek Rd to Oxley Hwy (8:36am) (L)Oxley Hwy, High St (L)Range St (L)King
St (8:45am) (L)Cameron St (L)High St (R)Campbell St to School.

www.busways.com.au

Page 1of 4



54 -

7:42 AM

Bagnoo
Harty Plains
Long Flat
Yarras Mill

Departs Forbes River Rd (Yarras Mill) via Forbes River Rd (L)Oxley Hwy to
Ellenborough Rd (7:57am), continues Oxley Hwy to Henry St (8:05am), continues
Oxley Hwy to Bagnoo Rd (8:13am), continues Oxley Hwy to Huntingdon Public School
(8:31am), continues Oxley Hwy (L)Rosewood Rd (R)Quarry Rd to Yallaroi Rd, turns
around & returns Quarry Rd (L)Rosewood Rd (L)Oxley Hwy, High St (L)Campbell St
(L)Waugh St to School.

7:42 AM

Lake Cathie

Departs Ocean Dr & St Albans Wy via Ocean Dr to Bonny Hills Caravan Park
(7:55am), continues Ocean Dr (L)2nd Evans St (R)Ocean Dr (R)Houston Mitchell Dr to
Forest Pkwy (8:13am), continues Houston Mitchell Dr (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Burrawan
Forest Dr (L)Oxley Hwy to School.

56 -

7:53 AM

Pipeclay Rd
Yippin Creek

Departs 1500 Pipeclay Rd via Pipeclay Rd to Hewens Rd (8:15am), continues
Pipeclay Rd (R)Pappinbarra Rd (R)Koree Island Rd to Karri Cl (8:24am), turns around
& returns Koree Island Rd (R)Beechwood Rd (R)Beechwood Rd to Yippin Creek Rd
(8:37am) (R)Yippin Creek Rd to Rosella PI, turns around & returns Yippin Creek Rd
(R)Beechwood Rd (L)High St (L)Campbell St to School.

29 -

8:01 AM

Lake Innes Dr
Ryans Rd

Departs Ryans Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Lake Innes Dr (Clockwise Loop) to Apanie Rd
(8:17am) (L)Lake Innes Dr (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Oxley Hwy to School.

52 -

8:12 AM

Mortons Creek Rd
Redbank Rd
Stoney Creek Rd

Departs Mortons Creek Rd & Beechwood Rd via Mortons Creek Rd (R)Pembrooke Rd
(8:20am) (L)Redbank Rd (L)Stoney Creek Rd to Hursley Rd, turns around & returns
Stoney Creek Rd (L)Stoney Creek Rd to Oxley Hwy (8:45am), then to School.

17 -

8:18 AM

Wauchope

Departs High St & Forest Wy via Forest Wy (R)Colonial Cct (R)Forest Wy (L)High St
(L)Campbell St to School.

27 -

8:29 AM

King Creek

LAST PICK UP CAMERON ST & TIMBERTOPS CL

Departs Old King Creek Rd & Arranbee Rd via Old King Creek Rd to the end, turns
around & returns Old King Creek Rd (L)King Creek Rd (8:39am) (R)Bago Rd,
Cameron St to Timbertops Cl, then to School.

- 339

8:30 AM

Beechwood
Bellangry Rd

Departs Beechwood Public School via Beechwood Rd (L)Bunderra Dr (L)Bellangry Rd
(L)Beechwood Rd (R)Beechwood Rd (L)Riverbreeze Dr (R)2nd Yippenvale Cct
(L)Riverbreeze Dr (L)Beechwood Rd (L)High St (L)Campbell St to School.

8:33 AM

Blackbutt Dr
Colonial Cct

Departs St Joseph's Primary School via King St (R)Cameron St (R) Tallowood Av
(R)Mahogany Wy (L)Blackbutt Dr (L)High St (8:42am) (R)Forest Wy (L)Colonial Cct
(L)Forest Wy (L)High St (L)Campbell St (L)Waugh St to School.

15 -

8:37 AM

Wauchope

Departs Cameron St & Azalea Av via Cameron St (L)Ellenborough PI (L)Fairmont Dr
(R)Weismantle St (L)Burrawan Dr (L)2nd Cowarral Cct (R)Innes St (L)Weismantle St
(R)Cameron St (L)Young St (R)Campbell St (L)Waugh St to School.

AFTERNOON

15 -

3:05 PM

Wauchope (South)

FIRST SET DOWN CAMERON ST AFTER TALLOWOOD AV

Departs School via Waugh St, then to Cameron St after Tallowood Av, continues
Cameron St (L)Ellenborough PI (L)Fairmont Dr (R)Weismantle St (L)Innes St
(L)Cowarral Cct (R)Burrawan Dr (L)Weismantle St to Cameron St (3:23pm).

- 339

3:07 PM

Riverbreeze Dr
Beechwood
Bellangry

Departs School via Campbell St (R)Young St (R)Cameron St (R)Oxley Hwy
(R)Beechwood Rd (R)Riverbreeze Dr (R)2nd Yippenvale Cct (L)Riverbreeze Dr
(R)Beechwood Rd (L)Beechwood Rd (R)Bunderra Dr (L)Bellangry Rd (L)Beechwood
Rd to Beechwood Public School (3:25pm). Then continues as School Bus 55 via
Beechwood Rd (L)Bunderra Dr (R)Bellangry Rd to Bottlebrush Rd (3:55pm).

16 -

3:07 PM

Yippin Creek

Depart School via Waugh St (R)Beechwood Rd (L)Yippin Creek Rd to Rosella PI
(3:15pm).

- 335W

3:09 PM

Port Macquarie

Departs School via Campbell St (R)Young St (R)Cameron St (L)Ellenborough ClI
(L)Fairmont Dr (R)Weismantle St (R)Cameron St (L) Tallowood Av (R)Mahogany Wy
(L)Blackbutt Dr (L)Oxley Hwy (R)Forest Wy (L)Colonial Cct to Homestead Dr
(3:22pm), continues Colonial Cct (L)Forest Wy (L)Oxley Hwy (L)Beechwood Rd
(R)Chowdrey St (R)Johnstone St (L)Mackay St (R)Waugh St (R)Campbell St (L)High
St (R)Range St (L)King St (L)Cameron St (L)Bain St (R)Parker St (R)Nelson St to
Wauchope High School (3:38pm), continues Nelson St, Campbell St (L)Young St
(R)Cameron St (L)High St, Oxley Hwy (L)Randall St to Wauchope Station (3:42pm),
turns around & returns Randall St (L)Oxley Hwy (L)John Oxley Dr (R)Wrights Rd to
Port Macquarie Base Hospital (3:58pm), turns around & returns Wrights Rd (R)Oxley
Hwy (L)Findlay Av (L)Hastings River Dr (R)Bellbowrie St (R)Bay St (L)Into Settlement
City (4:10pm).

www.busways.com.au

Page 2 of 4



19 -

3:13 PM

Byabarra

Departs School via Campbell St (L)Waugh St (L)Cowdrey St (L)Beechwood Rd
(R)High St, Oxley Hwy (L)Comboyne Rd to Bulli Creek Rd (3:52pm), continues
Comboyne Rd to Hartys Creek Bridge (3:56pm).

18 -

3:20 PM

Comboyne

FIRST SET DOWN COMBOYNE RD

Departs School via Campbell St, then to Comboyne Rd (4:10pm), continues
Comboyne Rd to Stennetts Rd (4:35pm), continues Comboyne Rd (R)Hill St (L)Thone
St to Comboyne Co-Op Store (4:45pm), continues Thone St (R)River St (L)Main St,
Wingham Rd to Pankhurst St (4:53pm).

56 -

3:26 PM

Wauchope
Yippin Creek
Pipeclay

Departs School via Waugh St (L)Cowdery St (L)Beechwood Rd (L)High St (R)Range
St (L)King St to St Joseph's Primary School (3:33pm), continues King St (L)Cameron
St (L)Bain St (R)Parker St (R)Nelson St to Wauchope High School (3:40pm),
continues Nelson St (R)Campbell St (L)Bain St (L)Hastings St to Hastings St Transfer
Zone (3:50pm), continues Hastings St (R)River St (R)Cameron St (R)Bain St
(L)James St (R)Waugh St (R)Beechwood Rd (L)Yippin Creek Rd (4:02pm), turns
around & returns Yippin Creek Rd (L)Beechwood Rd (R)Bunderra Rd (L)Bellangry Rd
(R)Beechwood Rd (L)Koree Island Rd to Karri Cl (4:19pm), turns around & returns
Koree Island Rd (L)Pappinbarra Rd to Pipeclay Rd (4:23pm) (L)Pipeclay Rd to 1500
Pipeclay Rd (4:51pm).

54 -

3:26 PM

Huntingdon
Hartys Plains
Long Flat
Ellenborough
Yarras

Departs School via Waugh St, then to St Joseph's Primary School (3:33pm), then to
Wauchope High School (3:40pm), continues Nelson St (R)Campbell St (L)Bain St
(L)Hastings St to Hastings St Transfer Zone (3:50pm), continues Hastings St (R)River
St (R)Cameron St (R)Oxley Hwy to Huntingdon Public School (4:00pm), continues
Oxley Hwy to Comboyne Rd (4:05pm), continues Oxley Hwy to Bagnoo Rd (4:19pm),
continues Oxley Hwy to Kindee Rd (4:28pm), continues Oxley Hwy to Toms Creek Rd
(4:30pm), continues Oxley Hwy to Costigans Rd (4:43pm), continues Oxley Hwy
(R)Forbes River Rd to Yarras Mill Bus Shetler (4:48pm).

53 -

3:26 PM

Crosslands
Beechwood
Hollisdale
Pappinbarra
Upper Pappinbarra

Departs School via Campbell St, then to St Joseph's Primary School (3:33pm), then to
Wauchope High School (3:40pm), continues Nelson St (R)Campbell St (L)Bain St
(L)Hastings St to Hastings St Transfer Zone (3:50pm), continues Hastings St (R)River
St (R)Cameron St (R)Bain St (L)James St (R)Waugh St (R)Beechwood Rd
(R)Riverbreeze Dr (R)2nd Yippenvale Cct (L)Riverbreeze Dr (R)Beechwood Rd
(L)Beechwood Rd to opposite Beechwood Public School (4:10pm), continues
Beechwood Rd, Pappinbarra Rd to Lemon Gum Rd (4:26pm), continues Pappinbarra
Rd to No. 2249 (4:44pm), continues Pappinbarra Rd to No. 2875 (5:00pm), continues
Pappinbarra Rd (L)Pappinbarra Rd Left Arm to No. 503 (5:09pm).

3:27 PM

Sarahs Cr
King Creek

Departs School via Campbell St (L)Bain St (R)Parker St (R)Nelson St (R)Campbell St
(L)Bain St (L)Hastings St (R)River St (L)Alma St (R)Wallace St (L)Oxley Hwy (R)King
Creek Rd (L)Sarahs Cr to Cowarra Cl (3:51pm), continues Sarahs Cr (anticlockwise
loop) (R)Sarahs Cr (L)Warrew Cr (L)Sarahs Cr (L)King Creek Rd to Bago Rd
(4:11pm).

3:28 PM

Colonial Cct
Rosewood
Beechwood
Koree Island

Departs School via Campbell St, then to St Joseph's Primary School, then to
Wauchope High School (3:38pm), continues Nelson St (R)Campbell St (L)Bain St
(R)Cameron St (R)Oxley Hwy (R)Forest Wy (L)Colonial Cct (L)Forest Wy (R)Oxley
Hwy (R)Rosewood Rd, Quarry Rd (L)Beechwood Rd (3:58pm) (R)Bunderra Dr
(L)Bellangry Rd (R)Beechwood Rd (L)Koree Island Rd to Karri Cl (4:10pm).

29 -

3:29 PM

Lake Innes

FIRST SET DOWN PACIFIC HWY

Departs School via Waugh St, then to Pacific Hwy (L)Lake Innes Dr (clockwise loop) to
Apanie Rd (3:58pm), continues Lake Innes Dr (L)Lake Innes Dr (L)Pacific Hwy
(L)Ryans Rd to turn-around (4:11pm).

26 -

3:29 PM

Bonny Hills
Lake Cathie
North Haven

FIRST SET DOWN BURRAWAN FOREST DR

Departs School via Waugh St, then to Burrawan Forest Dr, continues Burrawan Forest
Dr to Boswell Dr (3:48pm), continues Burrawan Forest Dr (R)Pacific Hwy (L)Houston
Mitchell Dr to Forest Pkwy (4:04pm), continues Houston Mitchell Dr (L)Ocean Dr
(L)2nd Evans St (R)Ocean Dr to Edith St (4:27pm), continues Ocean Dr (R)Ocean Dr
to Captain Cook Bicentennial Dr (4:35pm).

52 -

3:30 PM

Mortons Creek
Stoney Creek
Redbank Rd

Departs School via Campbell St, then to St Joseph's Primary School (3:38pm), then to
Wauchope High School (3:44pm), continues Nelson St (R)Campbell St (L)Bain St
(L)Hastings St to Hastings St Transfer Zone (3:50pm), continues Hastings St (R)River
Rd, Cameron St (L)Oxley Hwy (L)Randall St (R)Rocks Ferry Rd (R)2nd Princess Av
(L)Stoney Creek Rd to Hursley Rd (3:59pm), turns around & returns Stoney Creek Rd
(R)Redbank Rd (R)Pembrooke Rd (L)Mortons Creek Rd to Beechwood Rd (4:30pm).

www.busways.com.au

Page 3 of 4



57 -

3:30 PM

Wauchope
Pembrooke

Departs School via Campbell St, then to St Joseph's Primary School (3:38pm), then to
Wauchope High School (3:44pm), continues Nelson St (R)Campbell St (L)Bain St
(L)Hastings St to Hastings St Transfer Zone (3:50pm) continues Hastings St (R)River
St (R)Cameron St (R)Bain St (L)James St (R)Waugh St (R)Beechwood Rd
(R)Pembrooke Rd to Stoney Creek Rd (4:03pm), (R)Stoney Creek Rd (L)Under
Viaduct (R)Pembrooke Rd (L)Reids Rd to the Old Quarry (4:18pm), turns around &
returns Reids Rd (R)Pembrooke Rd (L)Under Viaduct to Stoney Creek Rd (4:35pm).

27 -

3:30 PM

King Creek
Herons Creek
Kendall
Kew
Lakewood

FIRST SET DOWN CAMERON ST & COMMERCE ST

Departs School via Waugh St, then to Cameron St & Commerce St, continues
Cameron St, Bago St (L)King Creek Rd (R)OIld King Creek Rd to the end (3:53pm),
turns around & returns Old King Creek Rd (L)King Creek Rd (L)Bago Rd to Herons
Creek Interchange (4:16pm) (L)Ron Banks Rd (R)at Roundabout (R)Pacific Hwy On
Ramp (Southbound) (L)Kew Off Ramp (R)Ocean Dr (R)Kendall Rd, River St, Graham
St (L)Comboyne St (L)Albert St (R)at Community Hall (R)Comboyne St to Opposite
War Memorial (4:28pm), continues Comboyne St (R)Graham St, River St, Kendall Rd,
Ocean Dr to Fairwinds Av (4:37pm).

77 -

4:18 PM

Upper Rollands Plains

CATCH BUS 57 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT THE OLD QUARRY
Departs The Old Quarry via Reids Rd (L)Rollands Plains Rd (R)Upper Rollands Plains
Rd to Littles Loop Rd (4:50pm).

www.busways.com.au

Page 4 of 4



